
HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2019 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Agriculture, Forestry, Aquaculture, and Rural Development to Original House Bill No. 582 by Representative Bacala

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 2, change "3004(B)(1)" to "3004(B)"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

4 On page 1, line 7, change "3004(B)(1)" to "3004(B)"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 3

6 On page 2, line 7, delete the asterisks "* * *" and insert the following:

7 "(2) Except during a gubernatorially declared state of emergency, in
8 Vermilion Parish, the owner of livestock so taken shall have the right to secure his
9 livestock upon the payment to the officer or person taking up the livestock a an
10 impoundment fee of one hundred dollars for the first head of livestock taken and
11 twenty dollars for each head taken thereafter if the officer secures the livestock. He
12 shall also pay to the person taking and impounding such livestock ~~the cost of feeding~~
13 ~~and caring for such livestock at the rate of three dollars per day for each animal.~~ a
14 daily boarding fee of ten dollars for each animal. During a gubernatorially declared
15 state of emergency, the provisions of Paragraph (1) of this Subsection shall apply to
16 Vermilion Parish."